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The recommendations are now under consideration of the Government.

J;zt..sloae to OfIIeers

. 6". SUI P. B. CllakraYerti:
Sbrl E. N. T1warn
81u1 M. L. Dwinell.:
Sbrt P. C. Bo~:
IiIui BIIqwa& Jha Aad:
,SIu'I. Sabodll ~:
SIIrI S. C. Samaata:

Will the Mlnlster of Rome Atralrs
. be pleaaed to state:

re) wbether the Union Government haa as~ed all the Ministrl~. to observ.
"rigorously" the policy to grant axtell..
alon of service to olllcer. in exceptional case. only;

(b) how tar it i. true that the Centre il generally u averse" to II'8nting ex. tenaion or re-employment to retired Government aervants;

(c) whether any age limit haa been indicated by the Union Government upto which ""u,noion can ·be granted;
and

(d) whether any attempt has been made to a •• e... the impact at extensions on the • .".vice .s a whole?

TIle MInister of State In the MIDIstry of Rome Uairs BUd Mblllter of Beta...,., SRppUes In the MiDlBb)o of Deft_ (1Ihd Bathi): (a) and (b).
Instructions have 'been ISSUed to the etreet that no Dlllcer is to be retained. in service beyond the date of compulsory retirement or oft'ered re-employment after that date. except when it is clearly in the public Int .. rest arr1 where it is evident that ather officers In service are either not ripe enough to teke the appointment, or that the retiring officer is of such outstanding merit that it I. desirable to retain h.i.ru in service further.

(c) Subject to the principles men-
tiDned above. Ministries/Departmellts aD! competent to grant extensions or to re-employ retired oft\cen up to the age of 60 years. All cases of eiteD~
siono/re-employments beyond !be age of 60 years require the concurrence of the Ministry of Home Affairs. .

(d) No .

Admilllst.rative Ref..,..

891. Sbrl Eolia VeJIIIaIaJl:
81u1 M. N. SWIUIV':
SIIrI l&uIi DIIII!:
8br1 B&rr1:
Dr. Bam MaDObar LolIta:
Sbrl Yasbpa! SIDIh:
IiIui VIsb_ N.U. P......,.:

Wlll the Kinlater of Rome Main be pleased to reter to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 347 on the 10th November, 1965 and state the further progress since made to Imple_
ment the .. ecommendations made in the Ering Committee Report on tile Nm'A Adminiotratlve Refonna?

The MiDlater of State In the M1DiB-
try of Rome U ......... MIDIMer 01
Defenee Sapplies In tile MIDi*Y of Defence (Sbrl Bathi): Out of ten recommendatioM made, tour heYe been Implemented and six are under consideration. ...... ~

8n. 8"'" SabodJa 1IaDaP:
Sbrl S. C. S ...... ta:
SbrI B ........ t Jha ~,
!llIri .. L. DwIYe4l:
Sbrl P. C.~:
Shrl Basumatart:

Will the Minister CIf Pe,troIeam ...
Chemlcats be pleased to state:

(a) wbe!ber any Soviet assistance will be available to utilise !be by-pro_
ducts of BaraUDi Refinery;

(b) if so, the particulars thereof;
(c) whether a new plant is to be set up fOr this purpose; and Cd) If 00 ,the total estimated cost of

the plant!

The IIiIaWer of PeUoIeaa ...
ChBmIaaIa (8bri ~.l: (a) to ('d). The byoproducta of the ~

